3506-2K[1C(KDS)

Paspen 7

HaBecHoe o6opyaoBaHue

Section 7

Attached equipment

7-1



3506-2KC(KDS)

7-2



7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

7.5

7.6

7.7

7.8

7.9

7.10

7.11

7.12

7.13

7.14

7.15

7.16

7.17

3506-2K[1C(KDS)

Pazgen 7 HaBecHoe o6opyaoBaHue
Section 7 Attached equipment

3501-92-1CM(SP)

3501-92-20CT(SP)

3501-93-1CM(SP)

3501-93-20CT(SP)
3501-93-240CM(SP)
3501-93-270CM(SP)

3501-93-500CM(SP)

3501-93-502CM(SP)
3501-93-508CM(SP)

3501-93-506CM(SP)

404-93-1C(SP)

404-93-20CT1(SP)
404-93-160CT1(SP)

3501-97-1CT(SP)

3501-97-180CI(SP)

3501-98-1CT1(SP)

3501-98-501CI(SP)

CopepxaHue
Content

O6opynoBaHue
Oynbao3sepHoe

OTtBan

O6opyaoBaHue
Oynbao3sepHoe

Otean

Packoc B1MHTOBOWM
Tsara nonepeyHas
'mapocuctema
OynbOo3epHoro
obopynoBaHus
'maopopackoc
'maopopackoc
'maopo3amok
O6opyaoBaHue
Oynbao3epHoe
Otean

Packoc BuHTOBOWM

O6opyaoBaHue
PbIXINTENBHOE

3y0

O6opyaoBaHue
PbIXINTENBHOE

Mppocnctema

PbIXITUTENBHOrO
obopyanoBaHus

7-3

Dozer equipment

Blade

Dozer equipment

Blade

Screw brace

Cross-cut tie-rod

Dozer equipment hydrau-
lic system

Hydraulic brace
Hydraulic brace

Pilot controlled check
valve

Dozer equipment

Blade
Screw brace

Ripper equipment

Tooth

Ripper equipment

Ripper equipment hydrau-
lic system

7-9

7-12

7-16

7-19

7-20

7-22

7-25

7-28

7-31

7-34

7-38

7-41

7-42

7-46

7-48

7-50



3506-2KC(KDS)

7.18

7.19

7.20

7.21

7.22

7.23

7.24

7.25

7.26

7.27

7.28

7.29

46-98-180CI(SP)

46-98-510-02CM(SP)/
-03CTI(SP)/
-04CTI(SP)/
-05CTI(SP)/

46-98-511-03CI(SP)/
-04CI(SP)

3501-96-1CM(SP)
3501-96-10CT(SP)

3501-96-35CT(SP)

3501-96-250CT1(SP)
3501-96-100CT1(SP)
3501-96-101CT1(SP)
3501-96-102CT1(SP)
3501-96-103CT1(SP)

3501-51-1CT(SP)

MapounnmHap

MapounnmHap
Arperar TSroeblii
Jlebenka

YcTaHoBKa rmapocucTeMb
npueoaa nebenku

3y6

Bbyctep

Boauno

MexaHn3M nnaHeTapHbIN
byctep

YcTaHoBKa npuuenHoro
yCTponcTea

Tooth

Hydraulic cylinder

Hydraulic cylinder
Traction set
Winch

Winch drive hydraulic sys-
tem mounting

Tooth

Booster
Carrier
Planetary train
Booster

Hitch mounting

Bcero nucrtos
Pages in total

7-4

7-56

7-58

7-62

7-66

7-72

7-77

7-83

7-84

7-87

7-88

7-90

7-93

94



3506-2K[1C(KDS)

r-r
Q.
| N

(4] N < [{e]Te]
- -
o -
- A
4
m
a N
NN
| -
!‘_
S/
N N
Lo
Ta] /_z‘p.
X v W2
O (o)) <t [{e]Te]
e “Io

VAR
o
<
<
<
ow

PucyHok 7.1 O6opyaoBaHue Oynbao3epHoe
Figure 7.1 Dozer equipment

7-5



3506-2KC(KDS)

7.1 3501-92-1CIN O6opyaoBaHue bynbao3epHoe

3501-92-1SP Dozer equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNonHerne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.1, | 3501-92-1Cr1(SP) Ob6opyanoBaHue Dozer equipment
7.2 OynbgosepHoe X
3501-92-1-20CrI1(SP) O6opyaoBaHue Dozer equipment
Oynbgo3sepHoe x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
- nUcnosnHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination le;«(’:l;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-92-20CrI1(SP) OTtBan Blade 1
3501-92-20-20CI1(SP) | OTBan Blade 1
2 | 3501-93-240CT1(SP) Packoc BMHTOBOWM Screw brace 1
3501-93-240-20CT1(SP) | Packoc BnHTOBOM Screw brace 1
3 | 3501-93-310CT1(SP) Bpyc nesbi Left bar 1
3501-93-310-20CI(SP) | bpyc nesbin Left bar 1
4 | TM2501-92-11 Purenb Cross bar 8
TM2501-92-11-20 Purenb Cross bar 8
5 Wan6a 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
6 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
280521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
7 | TM2501-92-5 Konbuo Ring 4
TM2501-92-5-20 Konbuo Ring 4
8 | TM2501-92-1 Maneuy Pin 2 2
9 | TM2501-92-10 Maneuy Pin 2 2
10 | TM2501-92-172 3arnywka End plug 2 2
11 MacneHka 1.2.L16 Oil cup 1.2.C6
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
Macnetrka 1.2.K[06Xp | Oil cup 1.2.KD6Khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
12 | TM 2501-92-5-01 Konbuo Ring 4
TM 2501-92-5-01-20 Konbuo Ring 4
13 | TM2501-92-15 Maneuy Pin 2 2




NN

a-n

(€F
1
1

J\_+++-+-++++-4-+++'++-§-+~++

PucyHok 7.2 O6opyaoBaHue bynbao3sepHoe
Figure 7.2 Dozer equipment

3506-2KC(KDS)

[————]
—

fn

nf

s

%

*%
*¥



3506-2KC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOSHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No T
UKHL
1 | 3501-93-500CrI1(SP) N'Mppocuctema Dozer equipment
Oynbao3epHoro hydraulic system
obopyaoBaHus 1
3501-93-500-20CT1 'Mppocuctema Dozer equipment
-20SP OynbaosepHoro hydraulic system
obopynosaHus 1
2 | 3501-93-270CT1(SP) Tara nonepeyHas Cross-cut tie-rod 1
3501-93-270-20CI(SP) | Tara nonepeyvHas Cross-cut tie-rod 1
3 | 3501-93-330CT1(SP) Bpyc npaBbIn Right bar 1
3501-93-330-20CT1(SP) | Bpyc npaBbl Right bar 1
4 | TM2501-92-12 Bont Bolt 16
TM2501-92-12-20 Bont Bolt 16
5 |315435 Lanba Washer 16
31 5435-20 Lanba Washer 16
6 | 3501-93-290CT1(SP) Onopa Support 2
3501-93-290-20CI(SP) | Onopa Support 2
7 | 3501-93-2 Maneu Pin 2 2
8 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
9 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
10 | TM2501-92-11 Purenb Cross bar 8
TM2501-92-11-20 Purenb Cross bar 8
11 | 3501-93-3 Ocb Axle 2 2
12 | TM2501-92-3-01 KpectoBuHa Cross piece 2
TM2501-92-3-01-20 KpectoBuHa Cross piece 2

7-8



3506-2K[1C(KDS)

€l
¢l
vi

/

€l
77

ER
*x
*r
*f

7-9

fio
Figure 7.3 Blade

PucyHok 7.3 OtBan

+t 4+t | H

+ +
++

< Lt
++

+ +
T+




3506-2KC(KDS)

7.2 3501-92-20CIN OTBan
3501-92-20SP Blade

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Eg. Designation Denomination ;iﬁyperu:t
UKHL
7.3 | 3501-92-20CTI1(SP) OtBan Blade x
3501-92-20-20CrI(SP) | OTeBan Blade X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaunmeHoBaHve vienonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:nty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 3501-93-150CrI1(SP) Onopa Support 1
3501-93-150-20CI(SP) | Onopa Support 1
2 | 3501-93-22 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos. 3
3amMeHa Ha nos. 3) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
3 | 3501-93-22-02 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos. 2
3aMeHa Ha nos. 2) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-02-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
4 | 3501-92-21-01 Hox 6okoBou Side cutter 1
3501-92-21-01-20 Hox 6okoBou Side cutter 1
5 | 46-93-22 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutter (re-
(oonyckaeTcsa placement for pos.6
3aMeHa Ha nos. 6) is allowed) 3
46-93-22-20 Hox cpeagHui Middle cutter 3
6 | 3501-93-25 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutter (re-
(oonyckaeTcsa placement for pos. 5
3aMeHa Ha nos. 5) is allowed) 3
3501-93-25-20 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutter 3
7 | 3501-92-21 Hox 6okoBou Side cutter 1
3501-92-21-20 Hox 6okoBou Side cutter 1
8 | 3501-93-22-01 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter (re-
(monyckaetcsa placement for pos. 9
3amMeHa Ha noas. 9) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-01-20 Hox yrnosown Angle cutter 1
9 | 3501-93-22-03 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter (re-
(monyckaetcsa placement for pos. 8
3ameHa Ha noas. 8) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-03-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1

7-10




3506-2K[1C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O60o3HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL | |
10 | 3501-92-30Cl1(SP) Otean Blade 1
3501-92-30-20CI1(SP) | OTean Blade 1
11 | 46-93-21-01 bonTt Bolt 16
46-93-21-01-20 bonTt Bolt 16
12 | 30 0415-01 anka Nut 44
30 0415-01-20 anka Nut 44
13 | 2501-93-4 LLlanba Washer 44
2501-93-4-20 LLanba Washer 44
14 | 46-93-21 bonTt Bolt 28
46-93-21-20 bonTt Bolt 28
15 | 28 0820 Bont 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
28 0820-20 Bont 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
16 LLanba 24 Washer 24
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6

7-11



3506-2KC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.4 O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe
Figure 7.4 Dozer equipment

7-12



3506-2K[1C(KDS)

7.3 3501-93-1CIN1 O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe

3501-93-1SP Dozer equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;gﬁyperunn
No UKHL | T
7.4,| 3501-93-1Crl1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Dozer equipment
7.5 OynbgosepHoe X
3501-93-1-20CrI(SP) O6opyaoBaHue Dozer equipment
Oynbgo3sepHoe x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-93-20CrI1(SP) OTtBan Blade 1
3501-93-20-20CrI1(SP) | OTBan Blade 1
2 | 3501-93-240CT1(SP) Packoc BMHTOBOWM Screw brace 1
3501-93-240-20CT1(SP) | Packoc BnHTOBOM Screw brace 1
3 | 3501-93-310CT1(SP) Bpyc nesbin Left bar 1
3501-93-310-20CI(SP) | bpyc nesbin Left bar 1
4 | TM2501-92-11 Purenb Cross bar 8
TM2501-92-11-20 Purenb Cross bar 8
5 Wan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
6 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
280521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
7 | TM2501-92-1 Maneuy Pin 2 2
8 | TM2501-92-5 Konbuo Ring 4
TM2501-92-5-20 Konbuo Ring 4
9 | TM2501-92-10 Maneuy Pin 2 2
10 | TM2501-92-172 3arnywka End plug 2 2
11 Macnetnka 1.2.L16xp | Oil cup 1.2.C6ékhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
Macnetrka 1.2.Kgxp | Oil cup 1.2.Kdkhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
12 | TM2501-92-15 Maneuy Pin 2 2
13 | TM 2501-92-5-01 Konbuo Ring 4
TM 2501-92-5-01-20 Konbuo Ring 4

7-13



3506-2KC(KDS)

=t
=

0w

7

1"
12

PucyHok 7.5 O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe
Figure 7.5 Dozer equipment

7-14

fo

of



3506-2K[1C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No T
UKHL
1 | 3501-93-500CrI1(SP) 'Mppocuctema Dozer equipment
Oynbao3epHoro hydraulic system
obopyaoBaHus 1
3501-93-500-20CT1 'Mppocuctema Dozer equipment
-20SP Oynbao3epHoro hydraulic system
obopynoBaHus 1
2 | 3501-93-270CT1(SP) Tara nonepeyHas Cross-cut tie-rod 1
3501-93-270-20CI(SP) | Tara nonepeyvHas Cross-cut tie-rod 1
3 | 3501-93-330CT1(SP) Bpyc npaBbIn Right bar 1
3501-93-330-20CT1(SP) | Bpyc npaBbl Right bar 1
4 | 3501-93-290CT1(SP) Onopa Support 2
3501-93-290-20CI(SP) | Onopa Support 2
5 | TM2501-92-12 Bont Bolt 16
TM2501-92-12-20 Bont Bolt 16
6 | 315435 Lanba Washer 16
31 5435-20 Lanba Washer 16
7 | 3501-93-2 Maneu Pin 2 2
8 |280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16
9 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 16
10 | TM2501-92-11 Purenb Cross-bar 8
TM2501-92-11-20 Purenb Cross-bar 8
11 | 3501-93-3 Ocb Axle 2 2
12 | TM2501-92-3-01 KpectoBuHa Cross-piece 2
TM2501-92-3-01-20 KpectoBuHa Cross-piece 2

7-15



3506-2KC(KDS)

O~
[o2] b o

ey}
e (2
4 1]
NN +#
4 JLD
++
+4
+ ~00 +
" +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
" +
< ||+ ] = +
, +
+ +
+ +
+ +
* ‘D\ :
+ +
\
+ +
+ +
+ +
+
+
+
+
+
+
2 _..“(
X%
Nx
XX

PucyHok 7.6 OTtBan
Figure 7.6 Blade

7-16



3506-2K[1C(KDS)

7.4 3501-93-20CIN OTtBan
3501-93-20SP Blade

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Eg. Designation Denomination ;gﬁyperu:t
UKHL
7.6 | 3501-93-20Cr1(SP) OTBan Blade X
3501-93-20-20Cl(SP) | OTtBan Blade X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:nty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 3501-93-22-01 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos.
3aMeHa Ha nos. 2) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-01-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
2 | 3501-93-22-03 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos.
3amMeHa Ha nos. 1) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-03-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
3 | 3501-93-150CT1(SP) Onopa Support 1
3501-93-150-20CI(SP) | Onopa Support 1
4 | 46-93-22 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutter (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos.
3aMeHa Ha nos. 5) is allowed) 4
46-93-22-20 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutter 4
5 | 3501-93-25 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutter (re-
(oonyckaeTcsa placement for pos.
3aMeHa Ha nos. 4) is allowed) 4
3501-93-25-20 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutter 4
6 | 3501-93-30Cr1(SP) OTtBan Blade 1
3501-93-30-20CI1(SP) | OtBan Blade 1
7 | 3501-93-22 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter (re-
(monyckaetcsa placement for pos.
3amMeHa Ha noas. 8) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
8 | 3501-93-22-02 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter (re-
(monyckaetcsa placement for pos.
3ameHa Ha noas. 7) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-02-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
9 |46-93-21 Bont Bolt 24
46-93-21-20 Bont Bolt 24

7-17




3506-2KC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
10 | 30 0415-01 "alnka Nut 40
30 0415-01-20 Manka Nut 40
11 | 2501-93-4 Lanba Washer 40
2501-93-4-20 LLanba Washer 40
12 | 46-93-21-01 bonTt Bolt 16
46-93-21-01-20 bonTt Bolt 16
13 | 28 0820 Bont 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
28 0820-20 Bont 3M24x2-6gx55 | Bolt 3M24x2-6gx55
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6
14 LLanba 24 Washer 24
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6

7-18



3506-2K[1C(KDS)

1 3 4
5
PucyHok 7.7 Packoc BUHTOBOWM
Figure 7.7 Screw brace
7.5 3501-93-240CI1 Packoc BUHTOBOWM
3501-93-240SP Screw brace
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue VICNonHerne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;gﬁyperunn
No UKHL | T
7.7 | 3501-93-240CT1(SP) Packoc BMHTOBOM Screw brace X
3501-93-240-20CrI(SP) | Packoc BUHTOBON Screw brace X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
_ NUCNOJIHEHNE
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u)gqtity per unit
No T
UKHL
1 | TM2501-92-221 BuHT Screw 1
TM2501-92-221-20 BuHT Screw 1
2 MacneHka 1.2.L16 Oil cup 1.2.C6
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
Macnetnka 1.2.Kg6xp | Oil cup 1.2.Kd6ékhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
3 | 3501-93-250CT1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-93-250-20CI(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
4 | 3501-93-260Crl1(SP) BuHT Screw 1
3501-93-260-20Cl1(SP) | BuHT Screw 1
5 MogwwunHmk LLUCI 80 | Bearing SHSL 80
FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
6 | 580818-01 Konbuo C125 LI9xp Ring C125 C9khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
58 0818-20 Konbuo C125 Ko9xp | Ring C125 Kd9Khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2

7-19



3506-2KC(KDS)

__

—
-

o—_|

T Tellk

PucyHok 7.8 Tsra nonepe4Has
Figure 7.8 Cross-cut tie-rod

7-20

— O,
~




3506-2K[1C(KDS)

7.6 3501-93-270CI1 Tsara nonepeyvHas
3501-93-270SP Cross-cut tire-rod

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.8 | 3501-93-270CT1(SP) Tara nonepeyHas Cross-cut tie-rod x

3501-93-270-20CI(SP) | Tara nonepeyHas Cross-cut tie-rod X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:nty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-93-280CI1(SP) LWrtaHra Rod 1 1
2 | 3501-93-272 Kpbliwka Cover 2 2
3 | 3501-93-272-01 Kpbiwka Cover 2 2
4 MacneHka 1.2.L16 Oil cup 1.2.C6
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
MacneHka 1.2.Kg6xp | Oil cup 1.2.Kd6ékhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
5 | 3501-93-274 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
3501-93-274-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
6 | 3501-93-271 Cyxapb Block 4 4
7 | 450236 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
45 0236-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 2
8 | 3501-93-273 KpbiLwka Cover 2 2
9 Lan6a 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
(oonyckaeTcsa (replacement for
3ameHa Ha nos. 10) pos.10 is allowed) 16 16
10 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70
(oonyckaeTcsa (replacement for
3aMeHa Ha nos. 9) pos.9 is allowed) 16 16
11 Bont M12-6gx25 Bolt M12-6gx25
rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 16 16

7-21



3506-2KC(KDS)

A-AO

PucyHok 7.9 'mgpocuctema 6ynbao3sepHoro obopyaoBaHua
Figure 7.9 Dozer equipment hydraulic system

7-22



3506-2K[1C(KDS)

7.7 3501-93-500CIN T'mppocucTema Oynbao3epHoro ooopyaoBaHus

3501-93-500SP Dozer equipment hydraulic system

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.9 | 3501-93-500CT1(SP) M'mppocnctema Dozer equipment
Oynbao3epHoro hydraulic system
obopynoBaHus X
3501-93-500-20CI(SP) | M'mgpocuctema Dozer equipment
Oynbao3epHoro hydraulic system
obopynosaHus X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
MUCNoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-93-508CIr1(SP) Mppopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
3501-93-508-20CI(SP) | N'mapopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
2 | 3501-93-510CT1(SP) PykaB @25 Hose @25 1
3501-93-510-20CT1(SP) | Pykas @325 Hose &25 1
3 | 3501-93-510-01Cl1(SP) | Pykas &25 Hose 25 1
3501-93-510-01-20CI
-20SP | PykaB 25 Hose @25 1
4 | 3501-93-514-01Cl1(SP) | Tpybonpoeog Pipeline 1
3501-93-514-01-20CI1
-20SP | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
5 | 3501-93-510-03Cl1(SP) | Pykas &25 Hose 25 1
3501-93-510-03-20CI1
-20SP | PykaB @25 Hose @25 1
6 | 3501-93-510-02CrI1(SP) | Pykas &25 Hose 25 1
3501-93-510-02-20CI1
-20SP | PykaB @25 Hose @25 1
7 | 3501-93-514CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-93-514-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonpoeog Pipeline 1
8 | 3501-93-617 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
3501-93-617-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 6
9 | 3501-93-616 MnaHka Strip 3
3501-93-616-20 MnaHka Strip 3
10 | 3501-93-513CrI1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
3501-93-513-20CT1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1

7-23




3506-2KC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
11 | 28 0730 bonTt Bolt

M20x1,5-6gx60 M20x1.5-6gx60
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3
28 0730-20 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx60 M20x1.5-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3
12 Llanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
13 | 28 0720 bonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5
28 0720-20 BbonTt Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1.5-6gx40 5
14 | 310320 LWanba 20 Washer 20
OCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 5
31 0320-20 LWanba 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 5

7-24



O
39

K—
< m
——
N
o O
~—00x— AN ™MN
- >
©
32 ;
_\\
o——HaA\
SRR, \
o
AN
\ﬂ\
NCO
N
<0
Y

—
<

PucyHok 7.10 'mapopackoc
Figure 7.10 Hydraulic brace

7-25

40

40

3506-2K[1C(KDS)

41

42



3506-2KC(KDS)

7.8 3501-93-502CI1 Tnppopackoc
3501-93-502SP Hydraulic brace

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOTHERne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | |

7.10| 3501-93-502CrI1(SP) M'mppopackoc Hydraulic brace x
3501-93-502-20CT1(SP) | N'mppopackoc Hydraulic brace x
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuuyecTtso Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune VICNOTHERne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:nty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 2501-93-591-03 LWTok Rod 1
2501-93-591-03-20 LWTok Rod 1
2 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
3 | 700-40-6307 LLlanba 3awmTHas Protection washer 2 2
4 | 2501-93-550 KonbLo 3awuTHOE Protection ring 1 1
5 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
6 | 3501-93-603 BTynka Bushing 1
3501-93-603-20 BTynka Bushing 1
7 | 285582 BonTt Bolt 2
28 5582-20 Bont Bolt 2
8 LWan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
9 | 280570 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2
28 0570-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1.5-6gx105
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 2
10 | 3501-93-506CI1(SP) Mpposamok Pilot controlled check
valve 1
3501-93-506-20CT1(SP) | M'mapo3amok Pilot controlled check
valve 1
11 | 3501-93-507Crl1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-93-507-20CrI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
12 Konbuo 200-210-58- | Ring 200-210-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

7-26




3506-2K[1C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOSHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
. . A uantity per unit
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp .
UKHL
13 | 2501-93-514-01 Konsbuo Sealing ring
YNIOTHUTENbHOE 2 2
14 | 2501-93-513-01 BTynka onopHas Support bushing (re-
(monyckaetcs placement for pos.15
3amMeHa Ha rnos.15) is allowed) 2 2
15 Konbuo onopHo- Support-guiding ring
HanpasnswLlee
nopLuHeBoe
E21T-220-20-4,0 E21T-220-20-4.0
TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 (re-
(monyckaetcs placement for pos.14
3amMeHa Ha rnos.14) is allowed) 2 2
16 Konbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-
2-PMN-1314-1 IRP-1314-1
FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/
TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 2 2
17 | 3501-93-602 YTonbHWK Angle-piece 1
3501-93-602-20 YTOnbHWK Angle-piece 1
18 | 28 0544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
19 | 310270 LWanba 16 Washer 16
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0270-20 LWanba 16 Washer 16
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
20 | 46-98-557 dnaHeu Flange 4
46-98-557-20 dnaHey, Flange 4
21 | 3501-93-503CT1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
22 | 2501-93-504 avika Nut 1 1
23 | 2601-26-26-01 LLanba 3awuTtHas Protection washer 2 2
24 Konbuo 082-090-46- | Ring 082-090-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 (replace
(monyckaetcs 3ameHa | ment for pos.25 is al-
Ha no3.25) lowed) 1 1
25 Konbuo Ring
082-090-46-2-3 082-090-46-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73
(monyckaetcsa (replacement for
3ameHa Ha nos.24) pos.24 is allowed) 1 1
26 | 2501-93-594 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
27 | 2501-93-508 KonbLo 3awmuTHOE Protection ring 1 1

7-27




3506-2KC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
= UcrnomnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
28 Konbuo 210-220-58- | Ring 210-220-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
29 | 46-98-558 Kpbiwwka Cover 1 1
30 KonbLo onopHo- Rod support-guiding
HanpaensoLiee ring
LLUTOKOBOE
E22T-100-30-3,0 E22T-100-30-3,0
TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-
48774662-2002 48774662-2002 2 2
31 | 28 0960 Bont M30x2-6gx130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8
28 0960-20 Bont M30x2-6gx130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8
32 | 315412 Lanba Washer 8
31 5412-20 Lanba Washer 8
33 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
34 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
35 | 46-93-527-01 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
36 MNogLwnnHMK Bearing
LICn-80 SCHSL-80
TY 37.006.154-89/ TU 37.006.154-89/
FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
37 | 580818-01 Konbuo C125 L9xp Ring C125 C9khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
58 0818-20 Konbuo C125 LI9xp Ring C125 C9khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
38 | 404-26-149CT1(SP) 3arnywka End plug 2
404-26-149-20CT1(SP) | 3arnywka End plug 2
39 | 2501-93-506-03CI1(SP) | 'psisecbemHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d
FOCT 24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1
40 Konbuo 105-115-58- | Konbuo 105-115-58-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
41 | 46-93-546 Konbuo Sealing ring
YMNOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
42 | 2501-93-592 Konbuo Sealing ring
YNIIOTHUTENBHOE 1 1

7-28



3506-2K[1C(KDS)

- N
\
i —
= e
o 7
<

o O
©| £
@_

(SRR

PucyHok 7.11 'mapopackoc
Figure 7.11 Hydraulic brace

7-29



3506-2KC(KDS)

7.9 3501-93-508CI1 Tnwppopackoc
3501-93-508SP Hydraulic brace

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VICNOTHERne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.11| 3501-93-508CTl1(SP) M'mppopackoc Hydraulic brace x

3501-93-508-20CT1(SP) | N'magpopackoc Hydraulic brace x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
- nUcnosnHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 3501-93-509Crl1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
3501-93-509-20CT1
-20SP KO)KyX Jacket 1
2 | 3501-93-502CT1(SP) Mppopackoc Hydraulic brace (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for posi-
3amMeHa Ha nos. 3, 4) | tions 3, 4 is allowed) 1
3501-93-502-20CI(SP) | N'mapopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
3 | '3501-93-502CT1(SP) | N'mgpopackoc Hydraulic brace (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for posi-
3aMeHa Ha nos. 2,4) | tions 2, 4 is allowed) 1
M3501-93-502-20CI1
-20SP Mppopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
4 | CI'3501-93-502CT1(SP) | Nmgpopackoc Hydraulic brace (re-
(oonyckaeTcsa placement for posi-
3aMeHa Ha nos. 2,3) | tions 2, 3 is allowed) 1
CIrr3501-93-502-20CrI
-20SP | 'mppopackoc Hydraulic brace 1
5 1280725 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0725-20 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx50 M20x1.5-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
6 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
7 1310320 LWanba 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4
31 0320-20 Wanba 20 Washer 20
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 4

7-30



3506-2KAC(KDS)

17

18

-S
A

g ;(,,Am

S oe—

19

20

21

9 0y

27

PucyHok 7.12 'mpgpo3amok
Figure 7.12 Pilot controlled check valve

7-31



3506-2KC(KDS)

7.10 3501-93-506CI1 N'apo3amok

3501-93-506SP Pilot controlled check valve

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOTHERne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | |
7.12| 3501-93-506CI1(SP) 'Maposamok Pilot controlled check

valve x
3501-93-506-20CI(SP) | N'maposamok Pilot controlled check
valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UKHL | |

1 | 3501-93-612 Kpbliwka Cover 1
3501-93-612-20 Kpbliwka Cover 1

2 LWanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
3 | 280544 Bont Bolt

M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

28 0544-20 bonTt Bolt

M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
4 | 44 0005 LLlanba 3awmTHas Protection washer 4 4
5 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
6 | 2501-93-577 TonkaTenb Pusher 2 2
7 | 2501-93-581 KonbLo 3awmTHoEe Protection ring 2 2
8 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
9 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

10 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 1

37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 1

11 LWapwk 26,988-40 Ball 26,988-40

FOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 2 2
12 | 2501-93-574 Bknagbiw Insert 2 2
13 | 38 5582 MpyxuHa Spring 2 2

7-32




3506-2K[1C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha
Ne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnornHexne
. . A uantity per unit
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp .
UKHL
14 | 3501-93-611 Kpblwka Cover 1
3501-93-611-20 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
15 Bont M16x1,5- Bolt M16x1.5-
69x80 6gx80
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
16 LWapwk 5,953-40 Ball 5.953-40
NOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1
17 | 2501-93-575 Hanpagenstowias Guide 1 1
18 | 3501-93-615 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
3501-93-615-20 KoHTpranka Lock nut 1
19 | 385350 MpyxunHa Spring 1
38 5350-20 MpyxwHa Spring 1
20 | 3501-93-614 BuHT Adjusting screw
perynmpoBOYHbIN 1
3501-93-614-20 BuHT Adjusting screw
perynmpoBOYHbIN 1
21 | 3501-93-613 Konnayok Cap 1
3501-93-613-20 Konnayok Cap 1
22 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
23 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
24 | 2501-93-573 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
25 | 3501-93-610 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
26 | 2501-93-572 Ceprno Saddle 2 2
27 | 415430 Wryuep Pipe union 2
41 5430-20 Wryuep Pipe union 2

7-33



3506-2KC(KDS)

3
’ 4
6
7
a-n
5]
r-r 6l 10
! % 1
12 §
N\
3
7 \
5 A‘l] | 2
6 13

PucyHok 7.13 OGopyanoBaHue Oynbao3epHoe
Figure 7.13 Dozer equpment

7-34



3506-2K[1C(KDS)

7.11 404-93-1CIN1 O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe

404-93-1SP Dozer equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per ur:t

UKHL
7.13,| 404-93-1Cl1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Dozer equipment
7.14 OynbgosepHoe X
404-93-1-20CT1(SP) O6opyaoBaHue Dozer equipment
Oynbgo3sepHoe x
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 404-93-20CrI1(SP) Otean Blade 1
404-93-20-20CT1(SP) Otean Blade 1
2 | 404-93-240CT1(SP) Packoc Brace 1
404-93-240-20CT1(SP) | Packoc Brace 1
3 | TM2501-92-5 Konbuo Ring 8
TM2501-92-5-20 KonbLo Ring 8
4 | TM2501-92-1 Manevy, Pin 4 4
5 |280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
6 LWan6a 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
7 | TM2501-92-11 Purenb Cross-bar 10
TM2501-92-11-20 Purenb Cross-bar 10
8 | TM2501-92-10 Maneuy Pin 2 2
9 MacneHka 1.2.L16 Oil cup 1.2.C6
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
MacneHka MacneHka
1.2.K06Xp 1.2.KD6Khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 2
10 | 3501-93-2 Maneu Pin 2 2
11 | TM2501-92-3-01 KpectoBuHa Cross-bar 2
TM2501-92-3-01-20 KpectoBuHa Cross-bar 2
12 | 3501-93-3 Ocb Axle 2 2
13 | TM2501-92-15 Maneu Pin 2 2

7-35



3506-2K[1C(KDS)

X
X
x

6 —

[

x
1+++/++++++~++++++++;*

*i
* ok
+*

=

]
7D [ —— Y —
Uzj/ /
Ef | Te
(8- ‘ }

PucyHok 7.14 OGopyanoBaHue bynbaosepHoe
Figure 7.14 Dozer equipment

7-36



3506-2K[1C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnornHexne
. . A uantity per unit
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp .
UKHL
1 | 404-93-295Cl1(SP) Onopa Support 2
404-93-295-20CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 2
2 | TM2501-92-12 Bont Bolt 16
TM2501-92-12-20 Bont Bolt 16
3 310435 LWanba Washer 16
310435-20 Llanba Washer 16
4 | 404-93-200CT1(SP) Bpyc nesbi Left bar 1
404-93-200-20CT1(SP) | bpyc neBblii Left bar 1
5 | 404-93-240CT1(SP) Packoc Brace 1
404-93-240-20CT1(SP) | Packoc Brace 1
6 | 404-93-260CT1(SP) Tara gnaroHanbHaa | Diagonal tie-rod 2
404-93-260-20CTI1(SP) | Tara gnaroHanbHasa | Diagonal tie-rod 2
7 | 404-93-160CT1(SP) Packoc B1MHTOBOWM Screw brace 1
404-93-160-20CT1(SP) | Packoc BMHTOBON Screw brace 1
8 | 404-93-220CT1(SP) Bpyc npaBbin Right bar 1
404-93-220-20CI1(SP) | Bpyc npaBbliit Right bar 1
9 |280815 Bont M24x2-6gx50 | Bolt M24x2-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
28 0815-20 Bont M24x2-6gx50 | Bolt M24x2-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
10 LWanba 24T Washer 24T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
11 | 46-93-7 LWanba Washer 2
46-93-7-20 LWanba Washer 2
12 | TO3-59XJ1.50.00.002 MpoywwnHa Lug (replacement for
(oonyckaetcsa position 13 is al-
3amMeHa Ha nos.13) lowed) 2 2
13 | 404-93-23 MpoywwnHa Lug (replacement for
(oonyckaetcsa position 12 is al-
3aMeHa Ha nos.12) lowed) 2 2
14 | 46-93-4 Maneuy Pin 2 2

7-37




3506-2KC(KDS)

for

T>

++
++
++
++

+++ +F |+ | |+
\ \

++
++
++
++

ol
o
=<

>

A-A O

0
-O

PucyHok 6.15 OtBan
Figure 6.15 Blade

7-38



3506-2K0C(KDS)

7.12 404-93-20CHN OtBan
404-93-20SP Blade

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per ur:t

UKHL
7.15| 404-93-20Crl1(SP) OTtBan Blade x
404-93-20-20Crl1(SP) OTtBan Blade x
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve VICNOTHERne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 3501-93-22-01 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos.
3aMeHa Ha nos. 2) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-01-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
2 | 3501-93-22-03 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos.
3amMeHa Ha nos. 1) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-03-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
3 | 404-93-22 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutter 2
404-93-22-20 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutter 2
4 | 46-93-22-01 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutter (re-
(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos.
3aMeHa Ha nos. 5) is allowed) 1
46-93-22-01-20 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutter 1
5 | 3501-93-25-01 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutter (re-
(oonyckaeTcsa placement for pos.
3aMeHa Ha nos. 4) is allowed) 1
3501-93-25-01-20 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutter 1
6 | 3501-93-22 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter (re-
(oonyckaeTcsa placement for pos.
3aMeHa Ha nos. 7) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
7 | 3501-93-22-02 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter (re-
(monyckaetcsa placement for pos.
3amMeHa Ha noas. 6) is allowed) 1
3501-93-22-02-20 Hox yrnoson Angle cutter 1
8 | 404-93-20CTr1(SP) OtBan Blade 1
404-93-20-20CrI1(SP) OtBan Blade 1

7-39




3506-2KC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HanmeHoBaHue VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
9 | 46-93-21 bonTt Bolt 17
46-93-21-20 bonTt Bolt 17
10 | 30 0415-01 "alnka Nut 33
30 0415-01-20 "anka Nut 33
11 | 2501-93-4 LLanba Washer 33
2501-93-4-20 LWanba Washer 33
12 | 46-93-21-01 BbonTt Bolt 16
49-93-21-01-20 bonTt Bolt 16

7-40



3506-2K0C(KDS)

@nmiin@

3 4 3 4
\ /j ﬂ
PucyHok 7.16 Packoc BUHTOBOM
Figure 7.16 Screw brace
7.13 404-93-160CI1 Packoc BUHTOBOWM
404-93-160SP Screw brace
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune VICNonHerne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()?(J—_tIy per unit
No T
UKHL
7.16| 404-93-160CrI1(SP) Packoc BMHTOBOWM Screw brace X
404-93-160-20CT1(SP) | Packoc BuHTOBOM Screw brace X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
" McnosnHeHve
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %lfgtity per unit
No Ukl | T
1 | TM2501-92-221 BuHT Screw 1
TM2501-92-221-20 BuHT Screw 1
2 | 404-93-150CT1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
404-93-150-20CT1(SP) | Kopniyc Housing 1
3 MogwwunHuk LUCI80 | Bearing SHSL80
FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
4 | 580818-01 Konbuo C125L9xp Ring C125C9khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4
58 0818-01-20 Konbuo C125Ka9xp | Ring C125Kd9khr
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4

7-41



3506-2K0C(KDS)




3506-2K0C(KDS)

7.14 3501-97-1CIN O6opyaoBaHue pbIXNUTeNbHOe
3501-97-1SP Ripper equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.17,| 3501-97-1CI1 (SP) O6opynoBaHue Ripper equipment
7.18 pbIXnnTensHoe X
3501-97-1-20CrI(SP) O6opyaoBaHue Ripper equipment
pbIXNUTENBLHOE x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 3501-98-50-01Cl(SP) | Onopa Support 1
3501-98-50-01-20CTr1
-20SP Onopa Support 1
2 | 3501-98-50CT1(SP) Onopa Support 1
3501-98-50-20CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
3 | 3501-98-501CT1(SP) Mppocunctema Ripper equipment
PbIXANTENBHOrO hydraulic system
obopynoBaHus 1
3501-98-501-20CT1 Mppocunctema Ripper equipment
-20SP PbIXINTENBHOrO hydraulic system
obopynoBaHus 1
4 | 3501-98-210CTl1(SP) Tsara Tie-rod 1
3501-98-210-20CT1
-20SP Tara Tie-rod 1
5 | 3501-97-180CT1(SP) 3y6 Tooth 3
3501-97-180-20CT1
-20SP 3y6 Tooth 3
6 | 3501-97-100CT1(SP) banka paboyas Working beam 1
3501-97-100-20CTI1
-20SP banka pabo4yas Working beam 1

7-43



3506-2K0C(KDS)

™ <
g0 © «— N ~ N - <0 © - -
S
I] <
Lln % /A q‘ "<I
' /A I
AN %m
LN
- N ® <0 © - N ™ o ec o

B-B
A

K-XK

N

PucyHok 7.18 O6opyaoBaHue pbiIXnuTeribHoe
Figure 7.18 Ripper equipment

7-44

15




3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 MacneHka 1.2 Oilcup 1.2
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12 12
2 | 3501-98-30CTI1 (SP) Maneuy Pin 12 12
3 | 3501-98-3 Konsuo Ring 8
3501-98-3-20 Konbuo Ring 8
4 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20 20
5 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
6 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 10
46-98-2-20 MnaHka Strip 10
7 | 3501-98-3-01 Konbuo Ring 8
3501-98-3-01-20 Konbuo Ring 8
8 | 3501-11-33CTl1(SP) MaHxeTa Collar 8
3501-11-33-20CT1(SP) | MaHxeTa Collar 8
9 WnnuHT 4x25 Cotter pin 4x25
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 3 3
10 | 2501-97-9 Wrndt Pin 3
2501-97-9-20 Wrndpt Pin 3
11 | 3501-97-2 KonbLo Ring 18 18
12 | 2501-97-8 Maneuy Pin 3 3
13 | 30 5465 Mavika M42x3 Nut M42x3
FOCT15523-70 GOST 15523-70 20
30 5465-20 Mavika M42x3 Nut M42x3
FOCT15523-70 GOST 15523-70 20
14 | 315441 Lanba Washer 20
31 5441-20 Lanba Washer 20
15 | 29 5955 Wnunbka Stud 20
29 5955-20 Wnunnbka Stud 20

7-45



3506-2KC(KDS)

A-A O

L

PucyHok 7.19 3y6
Figure 7.19 Tooth

7-46




3506-2K0C(KDS)

7.15 3501-97-180CM 3y6
3501-97-180SP Tooth

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | |
7.19| 3501-97-180CT1(SP) 3y6 Tooth x
3501-97-180-20CT1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuyecTtso Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Qy)zr_:nty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 46-98-190CrI1(SP) HakoHe4YHuK Tip (replacement for
JonyckaeTtca 3ameHa | pos. 2 is allowed) 1
Ha no3.2)
46-98-190-20CT1(SP) HakoHeuHuk Tip 1
2 | 46-98-186 HakoHeuHuK Tip (replacement for
(oonyckaetcsa pos. 1 is allowed) 1
3amMeHa Ha nos.1)
46-98-186-20 HakoHeuHuk Tip 1
3 3501-98-188 Haknagka Strap 1
3501-98-188-20 Haknagka Strap 1
4 | 3501-97-181 Crowka Pillar 1
3501-97-181-20 Crowka Pillar 1
5 | 46-98-185 KonbLo Ring 3
46-98-185-20 Konbuo Ring 3
6 | 46-98-184 Manevy, Pin 3
46-98-184-20 Maneuy Pin 3

7-47



3506-2KC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.20 O6opyaoBaHue pbIXnuTenbHoe
Figure 7.20 Ripper equipment



3506-2K0C(KDS)

7.16 3501-98-1CIN1 O6opyaoBaHue pbIXNUTenbHOe

3501-98-1SP Ripper equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.20,| 3501-98-1CI1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Ripper equipment
7.21 pbIXnnTensHoe x
3501-98-1-20CrI(SP) O6opyaoBaHue Ripper equipment
pbIXNUTENBLHOE x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-98-230CrI1(SP) Bbanka paboyas Working beam 1
3501-98-230-20CT1 1
-20SP banka paboyas Working beam
2 | 46-98-180CTr1(SP) 3y6 Tooth 1
46-98-180-20CI1(SP) 3y6 Tooth 1
3 | 3501-98-210CT1(SP) Tsara Tie-rod 1
3501-98-210-20CT1 1
-20SP Tara Tie-rod
4 | 3501-98-501Cl1(SP) Mppocunctema Ripper equipment
PbIXINTENBHOrO hydraulic system
obopynoBaHus 1
3501-98-501-20CT1 Mmppocnctema Ripper equipment
-20SP PLIXIINTENBHOrO hydraulic system
obopynoBaHus 1
5 | 3501-98-50CT1(SP) Onopa Support 1
3501-98-50-20CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 1

7-49



3506-2KC(KDS)

A

B-B
E-E
14 1516

<
<C
N
N (yr] I © N~ (3] N
: @ : X
T ]
x
d®@® / )
[T 17 | [©® | I
5 ® N ore)

— (B AOMON
1T Te®] |

CRO

PucyHok 7.21 OGopyaoBaHue pbIXnnTenbHoOe
Figure 7.21 Ripper equipment

7-50



3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-98-50-01CIN(SP) | Onopa Support 1
3501-98-50-01-20CIM
-20SP Onopa Support 1
2 MacneHka 1.2 Oil cup 1.2
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 12 12
3 | 3501-98-30CT1(SP) Maneuy Pin 12 12
4 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20
5 Wan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
6 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 10
46-98-2-20 MnaHka Strip 10
7 | 3501-98-3 Konbuo Ring 8
3501-98-3-20 Konbuo Ring 8
8 | 3501-98-3-01 Konbuo Ring 8
3501-98-3-01-20 KonbLo Ring 8
9 | 3501-11-33CT1(SP) MaHxeTa Collar 8
3501-11-33-20CT1(SP) | MaHxeTa Collar 8
10 | 2501-97-8 Manevy, Pin 1 1
11 | 2501-97-9 Wrndpt Pin 1 1
12 WnnuHT 4x25 Cotter pin 4x25
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2
13 | 46-98-7 Manevy, Pin 1
46-98-7-20 Manevy, Pin 1
14 | 29 5955 Wnunnbka Stud 20
29 5955-20 Wnunnbka Stud 20
15 | 315441 Lanba Washer 20
31 5441-20 Lanba Washer 20
16 | 305465 Manka M42x3 Nut M42x3
FOCT 15523-70 GOST 15523-70 20
30 5465-20 anka M42x3 Nut M42x3
FOCT 15523-70 GOST 15523-70 20

7-51



3506-2KC(KDS)

lA
O

PucyHok 7.22 N'mgpocucTtema pbIXnuTenibHOro o6opyanoBsaHusi
Figure 7.22 Ripper equipment hydraulic system

7-52



3506-2K0C(KDS)

7.17 3501-98-501CIN Nmppocuctema pbIXNUTEeNbHOro o6opyaoBaHus
3501-98-501SP Ripper equipment hydraulic system

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | |

7.22,| 3501-98-501CI1 (SP) M'mppocnctema Ripper equipment
7.23 PbLIXINTENBHOrO hydraulic system
obopynosaHus X
3501-98-501-20CTI1 M'mapocnctema Ripper equipment
-20SP PbIXNINTENBHOIO hydraulic system
obopynosaHus X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 700-46-2112CrI1(SP) PykaB @25 Hose @25 4
700-46-2112-20ClN(SP) | Pykas @25 Hose @25 4
2 | 700-46-2112-08CrI1(SP) | Pykas @25 Hose @25 4
700-46-2112-08-20CT1
-20SP | PykaB @25 Hose @25 4
5 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Cramp 8
2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Cramp 8
4 | 2501-26-221 MnaHka Strip 8
2501-26-221-20 MnaHka Strip 8
3 | 40 0354-03 BTynka Bushing 8 8
8 | 280520 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0520-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
6 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1,5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
7 Wan6a 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

7-53



3506-2KC(KDS)

1

AR

€€

PucyHok 7.23 'mgpocuctema pbIxnuTenibHOro o6opyanoBaHusi
Figure 7.23 Ripper equipment hydraulic system
7-54



3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Qyuxathlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-98-517CrI1(SP) Tpy6onposop Pipeline 1
3501-98-517-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
2 | 3501-98-516CT1(SP) Tpy6onposop Pipeline 1
3501-98-516-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
3 | 46-98-510-05Cl1(SP) MapoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
46-98-510-05-20CI1
-20SP MapounnmnHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
4 | 46-98-511-03Crl1(SP) M'apoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
46-98-511-03-20CIr1
-20SP MapounnmHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
5 | 46-98-511-04Cl1(SP) MapoumnmnHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
46-98-511-04-20CI1
-20SP M'apoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
6 | 46-98-510-04Cr1(SP) MapounnmnHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
46-98-510-04-20CIr1
-20SP M'apoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
7 | 3501-98-516-01CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
3501-98-516-01-20CTI1
-20SP | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
8 | 3501-98-517-01CI1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
3501-98-517-01-20CI
-20SP | TpybonpoBoa Pipeline 1
9 | 3501-98-514 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
3501-98-514-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 2
10 | 280165 Bont M8-6gx75 Bolt M8-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0165-20 Bont M8-6gx75 Bolt M8-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
11 "arika M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
12 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
13 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
14 | 3501-98-506 Byrenb Stirrup 8
3501-98-506-20 Byrenb Stirrup 8
15 | 3501-98-513 KpOHLUTENH Bracket 2
3501-98-513-20 KpOHLUTENH Bracket 2
16 | 46-98-519 byrenb Stirrup 4
46-98-519-20 byrenb Stirrup 4
17 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
18 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10

7-55




3506-2KC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.24 3y6
Figure 7.24 Tooth

7-56



3506-2K0C(KDS)

7.18 46-98-180CI 3y6
46-98-180SP Tooth

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | |

7.24| 46-98-180CT1(SP) 3y6 Tooth X
46-98-180-20CT1(SP) 3y6 Tooth X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NCNonHeHne
noas. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 46-98-190CrI1(SP) HakoHeuHuK Tip 1
46-98-190-20CT1(SP) HakoHeuHuK Tip 1
unm or
46-98-186 HakoHeuHuK Tip 1
46-98-186-20 HakoHeuHuk Tip 1
2 3501-98-188 Haknagka Strap 1
3501-98-188-20 Haknapgka Strap 1
3 | 46-98-181 Ctolika Pillar 1
46-98-181-20 Ctolika Pillar 1
4 | 46-98-184 Manevy, Pin 3
46-98-184-20 MNaney Pin 3
5 | 46-98-185 KonbLo Ring 3
46-98-185-20 Konbuo Ring 3

7-57



3506-2KOC(KDS)

A 5 o
8 — 2 ' ——
= & = = @
5 [ 85 5 %
s : -
© © ©
< < <
//
™
- <
A
//,/ //
/2 /?/ wno N
/7 - ™
S ////%/ i
% 7
Z Ny, /":
o % 7 Q\\oo
- 7 N -
A o
s
NN

O
N\ NN
o~
N n ©
M ™
<
T I
N7\ ™ ™ [T O]

31
32
33

/

31
32

/

PucyHok 7.25 'mapouunuHap
Figure 7.25 Hydraulic cylinder

7-58



3506-2K0C(KDS)

7.19 46-98-510-02CI1/-03CI/-04CM/-05CIMN MapounnuHap
46-98-510-02SP/-03SP/-04SP/-05SP  Hydraulic cylinder
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue venonHenme
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per unit
No UKHL | |
7.25| 46-98-510-02Cl1(SP) M'apoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder x
46-98-510-02-20CrI1(SP) | MN'mapouunuHap Hydraulic cylinder x
46-98-510-03CT1(SP) MapounnmnHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-510-03-20CrI1(SP) | MN'mapouunuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-510-04CT1(SP) MapounnmnHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-510-04-20CrI1(SP) | MN'mapounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-510-05CT1(SP) MapounnmnHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-510-05-20CrI1(SP) | MN'apounnuHap Hydraulic cylinder X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - BxoauTt B 46-98-510-02CI, 46-98-510-03CI1
** - BxoguT B 46-98-510-04CI1, 46-98-510-05CI1
NOTE * - included into 46-98-510-02SP, 46-98-510-03SP
** _included into 46-98-510-04SP, 46-98-510-05SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No E
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCnosnHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %IJ)Z[IIUW per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-96-360-03 LWTok* Rod* 1
3501-96-360-03-20 LTok* Rod* 1
3501-96-360-04 WTok** Rod** 1
3501-96-360-04-20 WTok** Rod** 1
2 MogwmnHuk Bearing
9LUIC110K 9SHS110K
FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
3 | 580850 Konbuo C150 Ring C150
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
58 0850-20 Konbuo C150 Ring C150
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
4 | 46-93-527-01 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
5 | 2501-93-506-03Cl1(SP) | NpssecbemHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d
FOCT 24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1
6 | 46-98-558 KpbiLwka Cover 1 1
7 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
8 | 700-40-6307 LLanba 3awuTtHas Protection washer 1 1
9 | 46-98-509-01 YronbHUK Angle-piece 1
46-98-509-01-20 YTronbHUK Angle-piece 1

7-59




3506-2KC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnofnHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
10 | 46-98-557 ®naHey Flange 2

46-98-557-20 ®naHeuy Flange 2

11 | 46-98-510 3arnywika End plug 2

46-98-510-20 3arnywika End plug 2
12 | 46-98-512 Manka Nut 2
46-98-512-20 Manka Nut 2

13 | 46-98-514-02Cr1(SP) Kopnyc* Housing* 1 1

46-98-514-05CT1(SP) Kopnyc** Housing**

14 | 2501-93-504 Manka Nut 1 1
15 | 2501-93-513-01 BTynka onopHas Thrust bushing (re-

(monycaetcqa 3ameHa | placement for pos.16

Ha no3.16) is allowed) 2 2
16 KonbLo onopHo- Piston thrust-guiding

HanpasnawLee ring

nopLuHeBoe

E21T-220-20-4,0 E21T-220-20-4.0

(monyckaetcs (replacement for

3amMeHa Ha nos.15) pos.15 is allowed)

TY2290-004- TU2290-004-

487746-62-2002 487746-62-2002 2 2

17 Konbuo 200-210-58- | Ring 200-210-58-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-

260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2
18 | 2501-93-514-01 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNIOTHUTENBHOE 2 2

19 | 2501-93-594 MopLueHb Piston 1 1

20 Konbuo 082-090-46- | Ring 082-090-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 (replace-
(oonyckaetcsa ment for pos. 21 is
3amMeHa Ha nos.21) allowed)
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

21 Konbuo Ring

082-090-46-2-3 082-090-46-2-3

FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 (re-

(oonyckaeTcsa placement for pos.

3ameHa Ha nos.20) 20 is allowed) 1 1

22 | 2601-26-26-01 LLanba 3awuTHas Protection washer 2 2
23 | 2501-93-508 KonbLo 3awmTHoe Protection ring 1 1
24 Konbuo 210-220-58- | Ring 210-220-58-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260- 00149245-00 260- 00149245-00 1 1

25 Konbuo onopHo- Rod thrust-guiding

HanpasnswLlee ring

LLUTOKOBOE

E22T-100-30-3,0 E22T-100-30-3,0

TY2290-004- TU2290-004-

487746-62-2002 487746-62-2002 2 2

7-60




3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
UcrnomnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
26 | 2501-93-571-01 Konbuo wrtokoBoe Rod ring 2 2
27 | 315412 LWanba Washer 8
315412-20 Lanba Washer 8
28 | 28 0960 Bont M30x2-6gx130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4
28 0960-20 Bont M30x2-6gx130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4
29 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
30 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
31 | 28544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
32 LWanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
33 | 310270 Lan6a 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0270-20 Lan6a 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
34 | 2501-93-592 Konbuo Sealing ring
YMNOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
35 Konbuo 105-115-58- | Ring 105-115-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
36 | 46-93-546 Konbuo Sealing ring
YMNOTHUTESNBHOE 1 1
37 Macnéxka 1.2 L6 xp | Oil cup 1.2 C6 khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 4 4

7-61



3506-2KC(KDS)

18

1 3
-//‘5}\}7/////// 72 R

N

e
\\’/’l\

7

19

46-98-511-03CN

38 39

46-98-511-04CI
| )
1 B g@ >

FARANIRS \
T

36 35 38 39

®

PucyHok 7.26 N'mapouunuHap
Figure 7.26 Hydraulic cylinder

7-62



3506-2K0C(KDS)

7.20 46-98-511-03CI1/-511-04CIN M'mapouunuHap
46-98-511-03SP/-511-04SP Hydraulic cylinder

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y)Q(J_.tly per u:t

UKHL
7.26| 46-98-511-03Cl1(SP) MpapounnmnHap* Hydraulic cylinder * x
46-98-511-03-20CI1
-20SP MapounnmnHap Hydraulic cylinder X
46-98-511-04CT1(SP) MppounnmHap™* Hydraulic cylinder ** x
46-98-511-04-20CTI1
-20SP M'mapounnmnHap Hydraulic cylinder X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- 46-98-511-03CI1 (neBbIN)
** - 46-98-511-04CI (npaBbIN)
NOTE * - 46-98-511-03SP (left)
** - 46-98-511-04SP (right)
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 3501-96-360-04 LWTok Rod 1
3501-96-360-04-20 LWTok Rod 1
2 MNogLwnnHMK Bearing
9LIC 110K 9SHS 110K
FOCT 3635-78 GOST 3635-78 2 2
3 | 580850 Konbuo C150 Ring C150
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2
58 0850-20 Konbuo C150 Ring C150 2
4 | 2501-93-506-03CrI1(SP) | NpsasecbemHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d
FOCT24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1
5 | 46-93-527-01 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
6 | 46-98-558 Kpbiwka Cover 1 1
7 Konbuo 039-045-36- | Ring 039-045-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
8 | 700-40-6307 LLanba 3awuTtHas Protection washer 1 1
9 | 46-98-509 YTOnbHWK Angle-piece 1 1
10 | 46-98-557 dnaHey, Flange 2
46-98-557-20 dnaHey, Flange 2
11 Konbuo 105-115-58- | Ring 105-115-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

7-63




3506-2KC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnofnHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 | 2501-93-592 Konsuo Sealing ring

YNIOTHUTENbHOE 1 1

13 | 46-93-546 Konsuo Sealing ring

YNIOTHUTENbHOE 1 1
14 Konbuo Ring

082-090-46-2-3 082-090-46-2-3 (re-

(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos.

3amMeHa Ha nos. 15) 15 is allowed)

rOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
15 Konbuo 082-090-46- | Ring 082-090-46-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

(oonyckaetcsa (replacement for pos.

3amMeHa Ha nos. 14) 14 is allowed)

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

16 | 46-98-510 3arnywika End plug 2

46-98-510-20 3arnyLka End plug 2

17 | 46-98-512 Manka Nut 2

46-98-512-20 arika Nut 2

18 | 46-98-515CI1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1 1
19 | 2501-93-504 arika Nut 1 1
20 | 2501-93-513-01 BTynka onopHas Thrust bushing (re-

(oonyckaetcsa placement for pos.

3amMeHa Ha nos.21) 21 is allowed) 2 2
21 KonbLo onopHo- Piston thrust-guiding

HanpasnsoLlee ring

nopLuHeBoe

E21T-220-20-4,0 E21T-220-20-4,0

TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-

48774662-2002 48774662-2002 (re-

(oonyckaeTcsa placement for pos.

3ameHa Ha nos.20) 20 is allowed) 2 2

22 Konbuo 200-210-58- | Ring 200-210-58-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 2 2

23 | 2501-93-514-01 Konbuo Ring 1 1
24 | 2501-93-594 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
25 | 2601-26-26-01 LLanba 3awuTtHas Protection washer 2 2
26 | 2501-93-508 KonbLo 3awmTHoe Protection ring 1 1
27 Konbuo 210-220-58- | Ring 210-220-58-2-

2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-

260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1
28 Konbuo onopHo- Rod thrust-guiding

HanpasnswLlee ring

LLUTOKOBOE

E22T-100-30-3,0 E22T-100-30-3,0

TY 2290-004- TU 2290-004-

48774662-2002 48774662-2002 2 2

7-64




3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha
Ne UcrnomnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
29 | 2501-98-571-01 Konbuo wrtokoBoe Rod ring 2 2
30 | 315412 Lanba Washer 8
315412-20 Lanba Washer 8
31 | 28 0960 Bont M30x2-6gx130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8
28 0960-20 Bont M30x2-6gx130 | Bolt M30x2-6gx130
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8
32 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
33 BonTt Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
34 | 280544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1.5-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
35 LWan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
36 | 310270 Lan6a 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0270-20 Lan6a 16 Washer 16
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
37 | 3501-98-515CT1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-98-515-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
38 | 46-98-514-06CI1(SP) Kopnyc* Housing* 1 1
46-98-514-07CTl1(SP) Kopnyc** Housing** 1 1
39 Macnetrka 1,2 L6 xp | Oil cup 1.2 C6 khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 4 4

7-65



3506-2KC(KDS)

1"

B-5O

H-H O
0 6
Sy 7

N g 18
B-BO " or
N — 1 23 24 25
ZI\ //
ﬁ/14
% 15 il
Qﬂs S
% a 17 %,
N N

PucyHok 7.27 ArperaT TAroBbIi
Figure 7.27 Traction set

7-66



3506-2K0C(KDS)

7.21 3501-96-1CIl Arperat TAroBbin
3501-96-1SP Traction set
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vIcnornHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.27, 3501-96-1CI1(SP) ArperaT TSAroBbln Traction set X
7.28| 3501-96-1-20CT1(SP) Arperar TSroBsblIi Traction set x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
KonuyecTtBo Ha
N nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 3501-96-35CTl1(SP) YcTtaHoBka Winch drive hydraulic
rmapocucTemsl system mounting
npusoga nebeaku 1
3501-96-35-20CT1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa Winch drive hydraulic
rmapocucTemsl system mounting
npusoga nedeakm 1
2 | 3501-96-10CT1(SP) Jlebepka Winch 1
3501-96-10-20CT1(SP) | Nebeaka Winch 1
3 | 3501-96-225CT1(SP) Ponuk Roller 1
3501-96-225-20CI(SP) | Ponuk Roller 1
4 | 3501-96-227Cl1(SP) Ponuk Roller 2
3501-96-227-20CI(SP) | Ponuk Roller 2
5 | 3501-96-280CT1(SP) KaHat Rope 1 1
6 | 3501-96-250CT1(SP) 3y6 Tooth 1
3501-96-250-20CT1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth 1
7 | 3501-96-223CTl1(SP) Ponuk Roller 1
3501-96-223-20CT1(SP) | Ponuk Roller 1
8 |012001-97-1 Maneuy Pin 2 2
9 |012001-97-4 Wt Pin 2 2
10 WnnuHT 4x25 Cotter pin 4x25
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2
11 | 3501-96-20Cr1(SP) Pama Frame 1
3501-96-20-20CT1(SP) | Pama Frame 1
12 | 3501-98-3 Konbuo Ring 4
3501-98-3-20 Konbuo Ring 4
13 | 3501-98-30CI1(SP) Maneuy Pin 6 6
14 Macnerka 1.2 LI6xp | Oil cup 1.2 Cékhr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 6
MacneHka Oil cup
1.2 Ka.6xp 1.2 Kd.6khr
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74 6
15 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 6
46-98-2-20 lMnaHka Strip 6

7-67




3506-2KC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
16 Bont M16-6gx45 Bolt M16-6gx45

OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12

17 Lanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT

OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 18 18
18 | 3501-11-33Crl1(SP) MaHxeTa Collar 4
3501-11-33-20CT1(SP) | MaHxeTa Collar 4
19 | 28 0747 Bont Bolt
3M20x1,5-6gx90 3M20x1.5-6gx90
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24
28 0747-20 Bont Bolt
3M20x1,5-6gx90 3M20x1.5-6gx90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 24
20 | 300310 Manka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 32
30 0310-20 Manka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 32
21 | 315317 LLlanba Washer 64 64
22 | 3501-98-3-01 KonbLo Ring 4
3501-98-3-01-20 KonbLo Ring 4
23 | 295955 Lnunbka Stud 20
29 5955-20 LWnunbka Stud 20
24 | 315441 LLlanba Washer 20
31 5441-20 LLanba Washer 20
25 | 305465 Manka M42x3 Nut M42x3
OCT 15523-70 GOST 15523-70 20
30 5465-20 Manka M42x3 Nut M42x3
OCT 15523-70 GOST 15523-70 20

7-68



3506-2K0C(KDS)

1 2 3
13
0 Lo
(o
] s A =
1] —_‘M- "_M
=&y
o —— 4N
B ]
q
U
‘5‘ n-nO
6
7 %
11
12
¥
13
M-M
1
7
8
9
10
KK
I
N/ 16
n_n 17

PucyHok 7.28 Arperat TAroBbi
Figure 7.28 Traction set

7-69



3506-2KC(KDS)

Ne

Ne puc.

Fig. No
Konuyectso Ha

UCMNOSHeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-96-220-01Cl1(SP)| KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-96-220-01-20CI1
-20SP | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2 | 3501-96-270CT1(SP) Koxxyx Jacket 1
3501-96-270-20CI(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
3 | 3501-96-256CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-96-250-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
4 3501-96-274 Manevy Pin 1 1
5 WnnvHT 4x40 Cotter pin 4x40
rOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 1 1
6 | 3501-96-220CT1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-96-220-20CT1(SP) | KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
7 | 280558 Bont M16-6gx60 Bolt M16-6gx60
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6
28 0558-20 Bont M16-6gx60 Bolt M16-6gx60
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 6
8 | 300268 arika M16 Nut M16
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6
30 0268-20 anka M16 Nut M16
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 6
9 | 315280 Lanba Washer 6
31 5280-20 Lanba Washer 6
10 LWan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 18 18
11 | 01 2001-97-4 Wrndt Pin 2 2
12 LWnnuHT 4x25 Cotter pin 4x25
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2
13 | 01 2001-97-1 Maneuy Pin 2 2
14 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
15 | 315211 Lanba Washer 8
31 5211-20 Lanba Washer 8
16 | 28 0840 Bont M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 56
28 0840-20 Bont M24x2-6gx90 Bolt M24x2-6gx90
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 56
17 Wan6a 24 T Washer24 T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 56 56
18 | 28 0740 Bont Bolt
3M20x1,5-6gx80 3M20x1.5-6gx80
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8
28 0740-20 Bont Bolt
3M20x1,5-6gx80 3M20x1.5-6gx80
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 8

7-70




3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHMe vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
19 | 300310 Manka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 32

30 0310-20 Manka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 32

20 | 315317 LLanba Washer 64 64

7-71



3506-2KAC(KDS)

69 191 99 S9 ¥9[ LE €929 1909

6l
8l
W/VNF \—‘—‘ \N \mv \vv Gl m/v h,v
I ¢ ¢ v § L
@,/ % g
BN = 25
=S
B QS N
RN a
% <o
T >
NN N _ ST
"% \.\ yo \.\._ E-—— ) M
e NN /NA; T o
P |
I ] =
VEERN A ] VWMAJ.&-Q»!/M, (4%
Ng \ A IS
/4 Lz vz sl a— ve
AP A Sy
\‘._m. g€
\\_ i
7 9¢
6v 6V L
6G 8G1 199699 VS €G29 1SS0S 8V LV 9V Sy vy v ¢y ILYy OV 6¢ 8¢ L¢



3506-2K0C(KDS)

7.22 3501-96-10CHN Jle6eaka
3501-96-10SP Winch

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | |

7.29| 3501-96-10CrI1(SP) Jlebenka Winch x
3501-96-10-20CI1(SP) | Jlebeaka Winch x
Ne puc.
Fig. No E
Konuuyectso Ha

N nUcnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 3501-96-128 bapabaH Drum 1 1
2 | 3501-96-110 MydpTa Coupling 1 1
3 | 3501-96-127 MydTa Coupling 1 1
4 | 580436 Konbuo C45 Ring C45
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
5 MogwwnnHmk 1000918K | Bearing 1000918K
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
6 | 280350 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40 24
28 0350-20 BonTt M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40 24
7 Wan6a 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 60 60
8 | 375625 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 2
9 Konbuo 018-022-25-2- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
10 Konbuo 020-025-30-2- | Ring 020-025-30-2-
51-1668 TY 2531-260- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
00149245-00 260-00149245-00 1 1

11 | 3501-96-119 MydTa Coupling 1 1

12 | 58 0705 Konbuo C90 Ring C90

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2

13 | 3501-96-111 LWectepHsa Gear 1 1

14 | 3501-96-112 Ban-wecTepHs Gear shaft 1 1

15 | 3501-96-145 KpbiLwka Cover 1 1

16 MogwwnnHmk 211A Bearing 211A

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 3 3

17 | 3501-96-133 MydTa Coupling 1 1

18 Wanba 20 OT Washer 20 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 44 44

7-73




3506-2KC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL T
19 | 280749 Bont M20-6gx105 Bolt M20-6gx105
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0749-20 Bont M20-6gx105 Bolt M20-6gx105
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
20 | 281393 Bont Bolt 12
28 1393-20 Bont Bolt 12
21 | 3501-96-129 bapabaH Drum 1 1
22 | 58 0550 Konbuo C55 Ring C55
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2
23 | 3501-96-142 BTynka Bushing 1 1
24 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
25 | 700-37-2140 Mpobka Plug 2
700-37-2140-20 Mpobka Plug 2
26 | 310235 LWanba 12x5 Washer 12x5
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 8 8
27 | 3501-96-143 Crsxka Brace 8 8
28 | 3501-96-108 bapabaH Drum 1 1
29 | 3501-96-134 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
30 KonbLo Ring
270-280-58-2-3 270-280-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
31 Wanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
32 | 280220 Bont Bolt
M10x1,25-6gx30 M10x1.25-6gx30
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 12
28 0220-20 Bont Bolt
M10x1,25-6gx30 M10x1.25-6gx30
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 12
33 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 2
H.036.23.022-20 KoHTpranka Lock nut 2
34 | 5001-26-77 YTOonbHWK Turn angle-piece
NOBOPOTHbIN 2
5001-26-77-20 YTOnbHUK Turn angle-piece
NOBOPOTHbIM 2
35 | 3501-96-103CT1(SP) Bycrtep Booster 1 1
36 | 2501-26-294 3arnyuwka End plug 2 2
37 Konbuo Ring
330-340-58-2-3 330-340-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 4 4
38 | 2501-12-37 Onck Disk 12 12
39 | 2501-12-125CT1(SP) Onck Disk 12 12
40 | 3501-96-104 Crynuua Hub 1 1

7-74




3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
41 | 280364 Bont M12-6gx50 Bolt M12-6gx50
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 24
28 0364-20 Bont M12-6gx50 Bolt M12-6gx50
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 24
42 | 3501-96-146 Kpbliwka Cover 6 6
43 MaHxeTa Collar
180-220-15BASL 180-220-15BASL
(NBR) DIN3761 (NBR) DIN3761 2 2
44 | 3501-96-109 Kpbiwka Cover 2 2
45 | 3501-96-102 Pebopaa Rim 1 1
46 | 40 0468-21 KonbLo Ring 2 2
47 | 2001-19-24 MnaHka Strip 8 8
48 | 28 5330 bonTt Bolt 16 16
49 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1.6-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 3,8m | 3,8m
50 | 3501-96-120 MydTa Coupler 1 1
51 | 3501-96-118 LecTepHs Gear 1 1
52 | 3501-96-141 KonbLo Ring 2 2
53 | 3501-96-102CT1(SP) MexaHunam Planetary train
nrnaHeTapHbIn 1 1
54 | 3501-96-100 bapabaH Drum 1 1
55 | 3501-96-101CT1(SP) Boawnno Carrier 1 1
56 | 3501-96-117 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
57 | 3501-96-136 MnaHka Strip 9 9
58 | 285120 Bont Bolt 18 18
28 5330 Bont Bolt 16 16
59 | 3501-96-101 Pebopaa Rim 1 1
60 KonbLo Ring
300-310-58-2-3 300-310-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 2 2
61 MogwwunHuk 42232M | Bearing 42232M
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 2 2
62 | 3501-96-103 Crynuua Hub 1 1
63 | 3501-96-107 bapabaH Drum 1 1
64 | 28 0366 Bont M12-6gx75 Bolt M12-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
28 0366-20 Bont M12-6gx75 Bolt M12-6gx75
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12
65 | 3501-96-100CT1(SP) Bycrtep Booster 1 1
66 Konbuo 210-220-58- | Ring 210-220-58-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
67 | 280730 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx60 M20x1.5-6gx60
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4

7-75




3506-2KC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
67 | 28 0730-20 bonTt Bolt

M20x1,5-6gx60 M20x1.5-6gx60
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
68 | 315317 LLlanba Washer 4
315317-20 LLanba Washer 4
69 MppomoTop Hydraulic motor
MI32.160-225-H MG32.160-225-N
TY 5.471-14056-88 TU 5.471-14056-88
70 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5245-20 lMpobka Plug 2
71 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

72 | 28 0573 Bont M16-6gx120 Bolt M16-6gx120

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8

28 0573-20 Bont M16-6gx120 Bolt M16-6gx120

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8
73 Llanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
74 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

75 | 312501-90-159-01 dnaHeu Flange 2

312501-90-159-01-20 dnaHeu Flange 2

76 | 44 0064 3arnywka End plug 2 2

7-76



3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ll

-0
0T

[o2]--}

-0
-

OUOTOANM
A b bl ok
7-77

Figure 7.30 Winch drive hydraulic system mounting

PucyHok 7.30 YcTaHOoBKa rugpocuctembl npuBoaa nedeaku

<



3506-2KC(KDS)

7.23 3501-96-35CIN YctaHOBKa rupgpocucteMbl NnpuBoaa nedeaku
3501-96-35SP Winch drive hydraulic system mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOTHERne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T

7.30,| 3501-96-35CTI1(SP) YcTtaHoBKka Winch drive hydraulic
7.31 rTMAPOCUCTEMBI system mounting
npusoga nebeaku x
3501-96-35-20CI(SP) | YctaHoBKa Winch drive hydraulic
rMapocuUCTEMBbI system mounting
npusoga nebeaku x
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue VICNOTHEHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q%?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 2501-26-366 YTonbHWK Angle-piece 3
2501-26-366-20 YTOnbHWK Angle-piece 3
2 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 6
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 6
3 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 37 37
4 | 3502-20-4 BuHT Screw 32
3502-20-4-20 BuHT Screw 23
5 | 46-26-280 dnaHeu Flange 16
46-26-280-20 dnaHeu Flange 16
6 | 280520 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0520-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
7 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
8 avika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
9 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1.25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
10 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 6
2501-26-217-20 MnaHka Strip 6
11 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 6
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 6
12 | 300270 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 1

7-78




3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 | 30 0270-20 avka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
FOCT 15521-70 GOST 15521-70 1
13 | 28 0535 BonT Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1.5-6gx38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
28 0535-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1.5-6gx38
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
14 | 40 0354-04 BTynka Bushing 2 2
15 | 2501-26-221 MNMnaHka Strip 2
2501-26-221-20 MnaHka Strip 2
16 | 2501-26-220 Ckoba Cramp 2
2501-26-220-20 Ckoba Cramp 2
17 | 700-46-2112-09CT1(SP) | Pykas @25 Hose @25 4
700-46-2112-09-20CT1
-20SP | PykaB 25 Hose &25 4
18 | 512601-93-545 YTronbHWK Angle-piece 2
512601-93-545-20 YTOnbHWK Angle-piece 2
19 | 415431 KoHTpranka Lock nut 2 2
20 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 8 8
21 | 3501-26-188-11Cl1(SP) | Pykas @32 Hose 32 2
3501-26-188-11-20CI1
-20SP | PykaB @25 Hose ©¥25 2
22 | 44 0005 LLlanba 3awmTHas Protection washer 8 8
23 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
24 | 3501-96-352CT1(SP) Kopnyc Housing 1
3501-96-352-20CI(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
25 | 412701-95-3-04CIl1(SP) | PykaB BbICOKOro High pressure ar-
naenexHuns 32 mored hose 32
apMUpPOBaHHbIN 1
412701-95-3-04-20CI1 | PykaB BbICOKOIO High pressure ar-
-20SP | paBneHus 32 mored hose 32
apMUpPOBaHHbIN 1
26 | 412701-95-3-05CI1(SP) | PykaB Bbicokoro High pressure ar-
naenexHuns 32 mored hose 32
apMUpPOBaHHbIN 1
412701-95-3-05-20CI1 | PykaB BbICOKOTIO High pressure ar-
-20SP | paBneHusa J32 mored hose J32
apMUpPOBaHHbIN 1
27 | 40 0354-03 Brynka Bushing 4 4

7-79



3506-2KC(KDS)

Ol
|

O

O

— N

/‘°
N OO
/’-—
./ [
o) ) ] o
x
—— ]
/'_><I ?\j =
= @ I =<
==
B g
_ ~
‘C_D —
7 T 0
NN -
m3o =8 2 2

PucyHok 7.31 YcTaHOBKa rugpocucTeMbl NpuBoaa nedenku
Figure 7.31 Winch drive hydraulic system mounting

7-80



3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 3501-96-351CTl1(SP) PykaB 12 Hose 12 2
3501-96-351-20CT1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose 12 2
2 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 TY 2531- | 51-1668 TU 2531-
260-00149245-00 260-00149245-00 14 14
3 | 2501-26-366 YTronbHUK Angle-piece 3
2501-26-366-20 YTrOnbHUK Angle-piece 3
4 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpramnka Lock nut 6
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 6
5 | 3501-96-351-02CrI1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose 12 2
3501-96-351-02-20CI
-20SP | PykaB 12 Hose @12 2
6 | 46-98-519 byrenb Yoke 2
46-98-519-20 byrenb Yoke 2
7 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
8 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 10 10
9 | 46-98-510-03Cl1(SP) MpgpoumnnHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
46-98-510-03-20CI1(SP) MNapounnungp Hydraulic cylinder 1
10 | 3501-96-353CI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 2
3501-96-353-20CT1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 2
11 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 6
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 6
12 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 6
2501-26-217-20 MnaHka Strip 6
13 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx35 M12x1.25-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
14 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
15 | 3501-96-355CI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-96-355-20CTl1(SP) | Tpybonpoeog Pipeline 1
16 | 3501-96-354CI1(SP) Tpy6onposoa Pipeline 1
3501-96-354-20CTl1(SP) | Tpybonpoeog Pipeline 1
17 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1.25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
18 | 46-98-510-02Cl1(SP) MppounnmHap Hydraulic cylinder 1
46-98-510-02-20CrI1(SP) MNapounnungp Hydraulic cylinder 1
19 | 3501-96-351-03Crl1(SP) | Pykas @12 Hose &J12 1
3501-96-351-03-20CI1
-20SP | PykaB @12 Hose 12 1
20 | 3501-96-351-01Cl1(SP) | Pykas 312 Hose 12 1
3501-96-351-01-20CI1
-20SP | PykaB J12 Hose J12 1

7-81




3506-2KC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
21 | 46-26-280 ®naHey Flange 16
46-26-280-20 dnaHey Flange 16

22 Konbuo 030-035-30- | Ring 030-035-30-2-

2-IPM1314-1 IRP1314-1

FOCT 18829-73/ GOST 18829-73/

TY 38.005.204-84 TU 38.005.204-84 1 1
23 | 415215 Wryuep Pipe union 1 1
24 | 0602-28-25CIK(SPK) | YronbHuk Angle-piece 1 1

7-82



A-AO
4
[ ZIm7| 5
ND§/
orrriWiz,

PucyHok 7.32 3y6
Figure 7.32 Tooth

3506-2K0C(KDS)

7.24 3501-96-250CN 3y6
3501-96-250SP Tooth

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmveHoBaHve VIcronHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y()?(J—_tIy per unit
No UKHL | T

7.32| 3501-96-250CT1(SP) 3y6 Tooth X
3501-96-250-20CT1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
UCrnorsrHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %lﬁ[;t'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 3501-96-251 Cronka Pillar 1
3501-96-251-20 Cronka Pillar 1
2 | 2501-98-190CT1(SP) HakoHeuHuK Tip (replacement for
(monyckaetcsa pos. 3 is allowed)
3amMeHa Ha nos.3) 1
2501-98-190-20CI(SP) | HakoHeuHuK Tip 1
3 | 46-98-187 HakoHeuHuk (B3ameH | Tip (replacement for 1
nos.2) pos. 2 is allowed)
46-98-187-20 HakoHe4YHuK Tip 1
4 | 46-98-185 Konbuo Ring 1
46-98-185-20 Konbuo Ring 1
5 | 46-98-184 Maney, Pin 1
46-98-184-20 Maney, Pin 1

7-83



3506-2KC(KDS)

0O~

L
7

A\

10
1"

-
WN

PucyHok 7.33 bycTep
Figure 7.33 Booster

7-84



3506-2K[C(KDS)

7.25 3501-96-100CI BycTtep
3501-96-100SP Booster

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.33| 3501-96-100CT1(SP) byctep | Booster x -
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
= nUcnosnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-96-105 Kopnyc Housing 1 -
2 Konbuo Sealing ring
YNOTHUTENbHOE
ORAR 04451-N 7004 | ORAR 04451-N 7004
Katanor: QUAD- Catalog: QUAD-
RING SEAL) RING SEAL)
(oonyckaetcsa (replacement for posi-
3amMeHa Ha nos. 3 tion 3 or position 4 is
unu nos.4) allowed) 1 -
3 Konbuo Sealing ring
YyNNOTHUTENbHOE
ORAR 04451-N 8004 | ORAR 04451-N 8004
Katanor: QUAD- Catalog: QUAD-RING
RING SEAL) SEAL)
(B3aMeH no3.2 nnm (instead of position 2
noas. 4) or position 4) 1 -
4 | 400473-03 Konbuo Sealing ring
YNNOTHUTENbHOE (instead of position 2
(B3ameH nos3. 2 nnn or position 3)
nos.3) 1 -
5 | 3501-96-130 MopLueHb Piston 1 -
6 Konbuo . .
Sealing ring
YNNOTHUTENbHOE
ORAR 0,4444N 7004 ORAR 04444-N 7004
Katanor: QUAD- i
RING SEAL) Catalog: QUAD-
RING SEAL)
(monyckaetcs
3aMeHa Ha rnos.7 unm (replaceme_nt for pos.
8) 7 or pos.8 is allowed) 1 i

7-85




3506-2KC(KDS)
7

KonbLo
YNOTHUTENbHOE
ORAR 04444-N 8004
KaTtanor: QUAD-
RING SEAL)
(B3aMeH no3.6 nnm
noas. 8)

7-86

Sealing ring

ORAR 04444-N 8004
Catalog: QUAD-
RING SEAL)
(instead of position 6
or position 8)




3506-2K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty perTunlt
UKHL
8 | 400473 Konsuo Sealing ring
YANOTHUTENBHOE (instead of position 6
(B3ameH no3. 6 unu | or position 7)
nos.7) 1 -
9 | 305186 Manka M10x1,25 Nut M10x1.25
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 12 -
10 | 3501-96-135 Craxka Brace 12 -
11 | 385479 MpyxwHa Spring 12 -
12 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 1 -
13 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 -

7-87



3506-2KC(KDS)

/8
7
9
6
5
4
10
/]
3 N
2 N
1 -\/_/11
1—] \N/

PucyHok 7.34 Bopguno
Figure 7.34 Carrier

7.26 3501-96-101CIN Boawuno
3501-96-101SP Carrier

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve vienonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%'.tly per unit
No UKHL | T

7.34| 3501-96-101CI1(SP) | Boguno Carrier x -
Ne puc.
Fig. No m

No KonnyecTtBo Ha

UcrnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %‘fgt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 700-58-2088 Konbuo C60 Ring C60
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 -
2 | 3501-96-121 Boguno Carrier 1 -
3 | 3501-96-140 Konbuo pacnopHoe Spacing ring 3 -
4 3501-96-124 Ocb Axle 3 -
5 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1.6-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,5m -
6 285120 bonTt Bolt 6 -
7 3501-96-137 lNnanka Strip 3 -
8 | 3501-96-114 Cartennut Satellite gear 3 -
9 | 580676 Konbuo C80 Ring C80
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 3 -
10 MogwwmnHuk 208A Bearing 208A
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 6 -
11 | 3501-96-139 Ynop Thrust 1 -

7-88



3506-2K0C(KDS)

12 13 14 16 16 17

10

/)
A

PucyHok 7.35 MexaHu3m nnaHeTapHbIN
Figure 7.35 Planetary train

7-89



3506-2KC(KDS)

7.27 3501-96-102CIN1 MexaHu3M nnaHeTapHbIN

3501-96-102SP Planetary train

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOTHERne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | |

7.35| 3501-96-102CrI1(SP) MexaHuam Planetary train
nnaHeTapHbIN X -
Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonuuyecTtso Ha
nUcnosnHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 700-58-2122 Konbuo C80 Ring C80
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 -
2 MopgwmnHmk 216 Bearing 216
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 -
3 | 3501-96-113 LectepHsa Gear 1 -
4 | 580760 Konbuo C100 Ring C100
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 -
5 | 3501-96-122 Boawuno Carrier 1 -
6 | 1101-19-19 Lan6a ynopHas Thrust washer 3 -
7 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1.6-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,8m -
8 | 280231 Bont 3M10-69x25 Bolt 3M10-6gx25
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 14 -
9 | 3501-96-140-01 KonbLo pacnopHoe Spacing ring 3 -
10 MNogLwnnHMK Bearing
42309K1M 42309K1M
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 6 -
11 | 580765 Konbuo C100 Ring C100
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 3 -

12 | 3501-96-115 Catennur Satellite gear 3 -

13 | 3501-96-125 Ocb Axle 3 -

14 | 3501-96-116 Catennur Satellite gear 4 -

15 | 3501-96-140-02 Konbuo pacnopHoe Spacing ring 4 -

16 | 580821 Konbuo C130 Ring C130

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 4 -

17 MogwmnHuk Bearing

42612KM 42612KM
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 8 -

18 | 3501-96-123 Boauno Carrier 1 -

19 | 3501-96-138 MnaHka Strip 4 -

20 | 3501-96-126 Ocb Axle 4 -

21 | 580836 Konbuo C140 Ring C140

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 -

7-90



3506-2K0C(KDS)

-
(o]

N\ /LS

OO 0@

- N

PucyHok 7.36 byctep
Figure 7.36 Booster

7-91



3506-2KC(KDS)

7.28 3501-96-103CIl BycTtep

3501-96-103SP Booster

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienonHexne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per ur:t
UKHL

7.36| 3501-96-103CI BycTep | Booster x -
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1.6-0-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,7m -
2 |280382 Bont 3M12-6gx75 Bolt 3M12-6gx75

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 -
3 | 3501-96-132 MopLueHb Piston 1 -
4 | 400473-01 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNNOTHUTENbHOE (replacement for 0s.6

(oonyckaetcsa or pos. 5 is allowed)

3amMeHa Ha nos. 6

nnu nos.5) 1 -
5 Konbuo Sealing ring

YyNNOTHUTENbHOE

QRAR 04446-N28004 | QRAR 04446-Ne8004

KaTtanor QRAR-RING |Catalog QRAR-RING

SEAL (ponyckaetcss |SEAL (replacement

3ameHa Ha no3.6 nnn |for pos. 6 or pos.4 is

nos.4) allowed) 1 -
6 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNNOTHUTENbHOE

QRAR 04446-Ne7004 | QRAR 04446-Ne7004

KaTtanor QRAR-RING |Catalog QRAR-RING

SEAL (ponyckaeTtcsi |SEAL (replacement

3ameHa Ha no3.5 nnu |for pos. 5 or pos.4 is

nos.4) allowed) 1 -
7 | 400473-02 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNNOTHUTENbHOE (replacement for

(monyckaetcsa pos.8 or pos.9 is al-

3aMeHa Ha nos. 8 lowed)

unm nos.9) 1 -

7-92




3

506-2K0C(KDS)

8 Konsuo Sealing ring
YyNnoTHUTENbHOE
QRAR 04449-Ne8004 | QRAR 04449-Ne8004
Katanor QRAR-RING | Catalog QRAR-RING
SEAL (gonyckaetcsi | SEAL (replacement fol
3amMeHa Ha no3.9 unn | pos.9 or 7 is allowed)
nos.7) 1 -
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VICNOTNHERNe
. . o uantity per unit
IID\JO: Designation Denomination QYXJ'I yp .
UKHL
9 Konbuo Sealing ring
YNrnOTHUTENbHOE
QRAR 04449-Ne7004 | QRAR 04449-Ne7004
Katanor QRAR-RING | Catalog QRAR-RING
SEAL (gonyckaetcss | SEAL (replacement
3amMeHa Ha no3.8 unu | for pos.8 or 7 is al-
nos.7) lowed) 1 -
10 | 3501-96-106 Kopnyc Housing 1 -
11 | 1101-18-7 Tapenka Plate 4 -
12 | 3501-96-131 [u1cK HaXXMmHon Pressure plate 1 -
13 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 1 -
14 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 -

7-93



3506-2KC(KDS)

O

<

PucyHok 7.37 YcTaHOBKa npuuUenHOro yctpomcraa
Figure 7.37 Hitch mounting

7-94



3506-2K[C(KDS)

7.29 3501-51-1CIl YcTtaHOBKa NpuULENHOro ycTponucTea
3501-51-1SP Hitch mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | |

7.37| 3501-51-1CTI1(SP) YcTaHoBka Hitch mounting
NPULENHOro
yCTponcTea x
3501-51-1-20CrI(SP) YcTraHoBka Hitch mounting
NpULENHOro
YyCTPONCTBa %
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NCNonHeHne
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Q%?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 3501-51-11Cl1(SP) banka Beam 1
3501-51-11-20CT1(SP) | banka Beam 1
2 | 405-51-16-02Cl1(SP) Maney Pin 1
405-51-16-02-20CTI1
-20SP Manevy, Pin 1
3 | 315441 LLlanba Washer 8
31 5441-20 LLlanba Washer 8
4 | 305465 Manka M42x3 Nut M42x3
OCT 15525-70 GOST 15525-70 8
30 5465-20 Manka M42x3 Nut M42x3
FOCT 15525-70 GOST 15525-70 8
5 1290960 LWnunbka Stud
M42x3-6x140 M42x3-6x140
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 8
29 0960-20 LWnunbka Stud
M42x3-6x140 M42x3-6x140
FOCT 22034-76 GOST 22034-76 8
6 | 2501-51-19 [NnaHka Strip 1 1
7 | 280520 bont Bolt
M16x1, 5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
28 0520-20 bont Bolt
M16x1, 5-6gx30 M16x1.5-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
8 LWanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1

7-95



	Раздел 7
	Навесное оборудование

	Section 7
	Attached equipment
	Section 7   Attached equipment
	Содержание


	Content
	Figure  7.1  Dozer equipment
	Figure  7.2 Dozer equipment
	Figure  7.3 Blade
	Figure 7.4 Dozer equipment
	Figure 7.5 Dozer equipment
	Figure  7.6 Blade
	Figure  7.7 Screw brace
	Figure  7.8 Cross-cut tie-rod
	Figure  7.9 Dozer equipment hydraulic system
	Figure  7.10 Hydraulic brace
	Figure  7.11 Hydraulic brace
	Figure  7.12 Pilot controlled check valve
	Figure  7.13 Dozer equpment
	Figure  7.14 Dozer equipment
	Figure  6.15 Blade
	Figure  7.16 Screw brace
	Figure 7.17 Ripper equipment
	Figure  7.19 Tooth
	Figure  7.26  Hydraulic cylinder
	Figure 7.28 Traction set


